MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1913

Including Acts and Resolves of the Special Session held in 1912.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1913

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1913

Chapter 29.

Снар. 29

Resolve, in Favor of C. R. Hall and George S. Lowell,

Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated, to be paid to C. R. Hall of Wilton and George S. Lowell of Farmington the sum of sixty dollars on account of loss and damage on cattle held by quarantine.

C. R. Hall and George S. Lowell in favor of.

Approved February 14, 1913.

Chapter 30.

Resolve, for Aid of Navigation on Lewys, Long and Big Lakes in Washington County.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sums of one hundred and fifty dollars in nineteen hundred and thirteen and fifty dollars in nineteen hundred and fourteen for placing buoys in Lewys, Long and Big Lakes, and for the aid of navigation on said lakes one hundred and fifty dollars for the year nineteen hundred and thirteen and fifty dollars in nineteen hundred and fourteen. Said buoys shall be placed at such points in said lakes as will best serve the needs of navigation thereon.

Navigation on Lewys, Long and Big Lakes in aid of.

All said moneys shall be expended under the direction of the state steamboat inspectors.

Any part of the money hereby appropriated which shall be unexpended at the end of the years nineteen hundred and thirteen-nineteen hundred and fourteen shall revert to the State.

Approved February 18, 1913.

Chapter 31.

Resolve, in Favor of the Machiasport and East Machias Bridge.

Resolved, that there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of One Thousand Dollars (\$1000) for the year nineteen hundred and thirteen, only, for the purpose of completing and protecting the Machiasport and East Machias bridge; said appropriation to be expended under the direction of the State Highway Department.

Machiasport and East Machias bridge, for completion of.

Approved February 18, 1913.

Chapter 32.

Resolve, in Favor of the Town of Roque Bluffs.

Resolved, that there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of Five Hundred Dollars (\$500) to aid the town of Roque Bluffs in reconstructing a bridge across Marsh River, provided

Roque Bluffs in favor of town of.